

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Per the SUNSHINE LAW regulations§§ 24-6-402, C.R.S. and 32-1-903, C.R.S.,

Notice is hereby given of the following meeting:

## ESTES PARK HEALTH BOARD OF DIRECTORS' EPH Living Center Alternatives Task Force

December 9, 2020 4:30 – 6:30 p.m.

Estes Park Health 555 Prospect Ave. Estes Park, CO 80517

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that due to social distancing recommendations, the Estes Park Health Board of Directors EPH Living Center Alternatives Task Force meeting will be held as a "virtual meeting."

## VIRTUAL MEETING - Log on to:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/2738685964113852944

and follow prompts. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

DATED: December 4, 2020

Estes Park Health

Mission Statement: We exist to make a positive difference in the health and well-being of all we serve.